BUYER'S MODEL NO. 979 FAGTORY MODEL CA-CN979W1 ORIGINAL I1SSUE December, 1998 | SECTION —

REFER TO IMPORTANT NOTICE BELOW

PARTS LIST
FOR

Model 979

IMPORTANT:

WHEN ORDERING THE PARTS
ALWAYS CHECK THE SERIAL
NUMBER OF THE MAGHINE.

FIRST DIGIT OF THE SERIAL
NUMBER MUST MATCH WITH THE
LAST DIGIT OF THE FACTORY
MODEL ABOVE.

MADE ) CYEHA

WHITE 120V 0.BA BOHZ rancue s cke

DR 970 [BrMReS IX X XXX XX ]

usTED 1F
PG PP B i1TE SEING JASCHINE CO
ol I <c£RROROUGH SHE CARATA

FIRST DIGIT

WHESE SEWIHG MACHINE CO..
CAIVILAKD. OuEE 44101 -




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

979 SECTION PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART O,

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CN979W1

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIALNO. |

ety
2y

::.-:-"“'

1
=
.y b

-
(1]

[2 e}
T
o
[
i}

&
o

76448

61227
64203
64367
66124
67533

72807
73299
7615
76429
76444

76445
76446
77042

M6 PHILIPS SCREW
TAPPING SCREW
M8 SCREW
RUBBER FOOT
RUBBER CUSHION

M4 STUD SCREW
M4 TORQUE NUT
LEG

EXTENSION TABLE
BOTTOM COVER

LEG COVER
ACCESSORY 80X
M4 PHILIPS SCREW




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 979 SECTION PAGE REVISION

REMARKS

PARTNO

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME N

FACTORY MODEL CA-CN979W1

ORIGINAL ISSUE December, 1998 SERIALNO, |

73371 %
) 9

4330 & L
10963 8 . @Om 9 66235

75080
A5
33223
'y

)
76182 @g 175207
| Y] /76385 /76164

39542 / 66437 72858

7343

2

o

8400
10563
33223
39542
40091

43350
43930
50946
56807
58431

61771
64204
66235
66437
66474

67447
72858
73371
73434
75046

75047
75060
75072
75139
75158

75159
75179
75182
75194
75207

75398
76050
76135
76164
76165

76182
76184
76366
76431
77042

77070

ES5 CUP-ON-WASHER
E6 CLIP-ON-WASHER
WASHER
CLIP-ON-WASHER
THRUST WASHER

THRUST WASHER
SPRING PIN

HAND WHEEL COMPLETE
TIMING BELT

FIBER WASHER

TENSION PULLEY
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
SECURING PLATE
BUSH

M5 SCREW

M5 SCREW
WASHER

M6 SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
BELT PULLEY

CLUTCH

TAKE-UP LEVER CRANK
BALL BUSHING
WASHER

COLLAR

SHAFT

M5 SCREW
COLLAR
TORSION SPRING
GRIP RING

PULLEY BUSH
TENSIONING PULLEY BASE
BELT PULLEY

NEEDLE BAR CRANK
BLANCER

COLLAR

MAIN SHAFT
GRANK SHAFT
HAND WHEEL

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

SPIRAL GEAR




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

SECTION

PAGE REVISION REMARKS

PARTHO,

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CN979W1

3

CRIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIAL NO. |

1520

76189

.

28917 N
74050 26934
66005 |

WY

E>

k

AN

),

E =

£

X

T P

)

(B

62280

53740

66259

75025

75024

68343
75027

76183 77037

\ 76163

75026

68270 -
¥
e

1520
6702
8058
26934
28917

43658
53740
61222
62200
64359

66005
66259
66725
68727
68270

68343
73299
73304
74050
74815

75024
75025
75026
75027
76163

76170
76179
76181
76183
76189

76190
76196
76333
76347
76349

77037

E3 CLIP-ON-WASHER
NEEDLE

NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW
#8 SCREW

HOOK FOR SPRING

THRUST WASHER
SPRING WASHER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW

M2 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW
THREADER ASSEMBLY

PIN

M4 TORQUE NUT
M4 SCREW
EXTENSION SPRING
NEEDLE CLAMP

STOPPER

GUIDE BLOCK

LEVER

COMPRESSION SPRING
THAEADER SHAFT SET

SUPPORT BRACKET .
NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT
SUPPORT CENTER PIN
NEEDLE BAR
SUPPORT PIN

SUPPORT CENTER PIN
THREAD GUIDE
SUPPORT THREAD GUIDE
mxw_uom._. BASE PIN

NEEDLE BAR CLAMP




N

BUYER'S MODEL NO.

979

SECTION

PAGE

AEVISION

REMARKS

PARTND.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CNg79WA1

4

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 18398

SERIAL NO, |

76168

1513
8400
32316
44894
83740

61222
62280
62307
66259
66725

66727
67315
68299
72326
75191

76167
76168
76169
76171
76250

76251
76340
76348
76432
77042

77078

E4 CLP-ON-WASHER
E5 CLIP-ON-WASHER
WASHER

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

M4 PHIUPS SCREW
M4 SCREW
M4 SCREW
M4 SCREW
M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW

PRESSER BAR

#7 SCREW FOR SHANK
WASHER
COMPRESSION SPRING

DARNING GONTROL PLATE
DARNING CONTROL BASE
STRAIGHT PIN

PRESSER BAR BRACKET
PRESSER FOOT HOLDER

ZIGZAG PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER BAR BLOCK
STRAIGHT PIN

PRESSER CONTROL DIAL
M4 PHILIES SCREW

CORD GUARD

FoT

iy OO
d e




BUYER'S MODEL NO,

879

SECTION PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PARTHO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CN979W1

— S

ORIGINAL ISBUE

December, 1998

SERIALNO. |

73434

1504
43390
43352
560858
60162

62280
63501
66235
66352
66725

66727
67444
67447
73208
73434

74902
74903
76027
76116
76117

76118
76130
76134
76136
76137

76138
76140
76141
76156
76157

76200
76201
76203
76204
76205

76211
76212
76213
76281
7617

76339
76410

E7 CLIP-ON-WASHER
THRUST WASHER
THRUST WASHER
M2 PHILIPS SCREW
KNOCK PIN

M4 SCREW
WASHER
SECURING PLATE
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW
COLLAR

M5 SCREW

M4 PHILPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW

MAGNET

MAGNET BASE
SHUTTLE RACE BASE
BALL METAL GUIDE
FEED LIFTING CAM

BOBBIN GASE STOPPER
LOWER SHAFT -
SCREW

BELT PULLEY

SHUTTLE RACE SHAFT

SECURING FLATE

FEED REGULATING CAM
BALL METAL

RETAINER SPRING
RETAINER

COLLAR

LOWER SHAFT GUIDE
OIUNG GORD

PIN ~

TORSION SPRING

BEVEL GEAR
BOBBIN CASE
SHUTTLE RACE
BOBBIN

M3 PHILIPS SCREW

CUSHION
COMPRESSION SPRING




BUYER'S MODEL NOQ,

979

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PARTND.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FAGCTORY MODEL

CA-GCN979W1

6

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIAL NO. |

39817

68891
64204

76109

68891

64204

&

76133

66725

76088

2206
10863
37515
39817
43658

61381
62280
64204
64653
66481

66725
67445
67447
68891
72791

72821
72826
73299
76025
76026

76088
76104
76109
76110
76111

76112
76121
76122
76125
76131

76132
76133
76197
76199
76206

76215
76324
77042
77056

WASHER

EG CLIP-ON-WASHER
WASHER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
THRUST WASHER

CRINKLE WASHER
M4 SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M3 SCREW

M4 STUD SCREW

M4 SCREW
COLLAR
M5 BCREW
WASHER
M4 SCREW

COLLAR

EXTENSION SPRING

M4 TORQUE NUT

FEED DOG BASE

FEED REGULATING BRACKET

FEED CONTROL LINK
FEED DOG

FEED REGULATING LINK R.
FEED REGUIATING LINK L.
HEADED PIN

PIN

FEED REGULATING ARM
FEED BASE ADJUSTMENT
SPRING HOOK PLATE
HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT

SHAFT

FEEED REGULATING SHAFT
HEADED PIN

PIN

TORSION SPRING

SPRING

M4 SCREW

M4 PHIUPS SCREW
WASHER




BUYER'S MODEL NO,

979 SECTION FPAGE REVISION

REMARKS

PARTHO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

— 7

CA-CN979W1

OCRIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998 SERIALNO. |

61222

1513

76073
1513
i ﬁmwx\
S 75169
76076

76078 N 73944

RN

1513

o

8400

73299
73304 \ 32316

53321

76363

66727

73209

75207

76282

1513
2206
8400
28735
32316

32949
46293
53321
61221
61222

66725
66727
73259
73304
73458

73844
75169
75207
76029
76032

76069
76073
76076
76078
76081

76087
76089
76282
76344
76250

76351
76354
76355
76356
76357

76363
76439
76453
76454
76462

77042

E4 CUP-ON-WASHER
WASHER

E5 CLIP-ON-WASHER
CRINKLE WASHER
WASHER

WASHER
CUP-ON-WASHER
THRUST WASHER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW

M4 SCREW
M4 SCREW
M4 TORQUE NUT
M4 SCREW
M4 STUD SCREW

THRUST WASHER
HEADED PIN

GRIP RING

PINION SHAFT
CONNECTING ROD A

SECURING SHAFT PIATE
R. LINK PLATE

PIN

R. CONNECTING ROD B
R. FUNCTION PLATE

R. CONNECTING ROD C

FEED CONTROL ARM

5. 5. CHANGING LINK ASSEMBLY
STHCH LENGTH CONTROL CAM
BH TUNING SETTING PLATE

BH FINE TUNING PLATE
FEED GONTROL LINK A
FEED CONTROL UNK B
TORSION SPRING

LEAF SPRING

BH WIRE ROD

STITCH LENGTH GONTROL
DIAL INDICATOR

SEAL

EGCENTRIC CAM

M4 PHILIPS SCREW




BUYER'S MODEL NO,

979

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PARTHNO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CN979W1

8

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIAL NO. |

1513
8400
25436
32316
67447

76031
76052
76085
76085
76096

76097
76150
76226
76227
76228

76229
76232
76235
76438
77042

E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E5 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E2 CLIP-ON-WASHER
WASHER

M5 SCREW

INDICATOR GUIDE PLATE
SHAFT ,
INDICATOR

SPRING

ROLLER

INDICATOR DRIVE PULLEY
BEVEL GEAR

SEAL

TORSION SPRING

STRING {TETRON)

STRING (TETRON)
S. S. CHANGE {INDICATOR A
STRAIGHT PIN

PATTERN SELEGTING DIAL /
M4 PHILIPS SCREW

Hoag
Uef




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 979 SECTION PAGE REVISION REMARKS

PARTND.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME @
FACTORY MODEL CA-CN978W1

ORIGINAL I1SSUE December, 1998 SERIAL NO. _

| \76034

67444

76141

73434

76055
77042

75125 63561

64686
76321

1424
10963
40001
43380
50838

55854
58269
61225
61333
61588

62307
63501
63561
64686
66235

67444
67447
73434
75125
75217

76028
76033
76034
76035
76036

76038
76042
76044
76055
7614

76142
76161
76222
76321
77042

WASHER

E6 CLIP-ON-WASHER
THRUST WASHER
THRUST WASHER
PATTERN SELECTING CAM

TAPPING SCREW
SPRING PIN

M4 PHILPS SCREW
M4 SCREW
WASHER

M4 SCREW

WASHER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW WITH WASHER
M4 BOLT

SECURING PLATE

COLLAR

M5 SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
LEAF SPRING
WORM GEAR

BH NOTCH
PATTERN CAM
CAM SHAFT
PINION

BH WIOTH CAM

BH RING PLATE

BH CAP

COMPRESSION SPRING
RING STOPPER

BALL METAL

STRETCH STITCH CAM
BH CAM

SPRING

BRACKET

M4 PHILIPS SCREW




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 979

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PARTHO,

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CNg79W1

10

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIALNO. |

42514

1520

50221

1513

1513
1520
2206
25436
28317

32048
42514
53321
55291
61221

64653
73288
73304
76040
76041

76045
76049
76054
76066
76071

76072
76090
76099
76144
76145

76148
76155
76240
76358
76364

76383
76369
76411
76455
76456

77042

E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E3 CLIP-ON-WASHER
WASHER

E2 CLIP-ON-WASHER
HOOK FOR SPRING

WASHER

WASHER

THRUST WASHER
WASHER

M4 PHILPS SCREW

M3 SCREW

M4 TORQUE NUT

M4 SCREW

BH CONNECTING ROD A
BH SLIDE PLATE A

BH SECURING PLATE

BH CHANGEOVER LEVER
ZZ CONTROL ARM

BH CHANGE LEVER B
TORSION SPRING

ZZ LEVER SECURING PLATE
ZIGZAG GUIDE BAR ASSEMBLY
ZZ CONTROL PLATE

BH FUNGTIONING PLATE

BH SECURING PLATE

Z7 LEVER BASE

TORQUE SPRING

ZZ WIDTH CONTROL BASE ASSEMBLY
NOTCH SPRING

PLATE SPRING

EXTENSION SPRING
EXTENSION SPRING
SPRING

ZZ | EVER

BH LEVER CAP

Ma PHILIPS SCREW




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

979

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PARTHO,

DESCRIFTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CNO979W1

11

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIALNO. |

1513
1520

32949
39163

61221
61222
62215
63509
63805

64204

72858
73299
73304

73900
74604

75064
75189

76018
76039
76058
76070
76091

76100
76120
76123
76124
76126

76127
76223
76263
76264
77042

E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E3 CHP-ON-WASHER
EG CLIP-ON-WASHER
WASHER

TAPPING SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHIUPS SCREW
M4 NUT

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
WASHER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW
WASHER

M4 TORQUE NUT
M4 SCREW

M3 PHILIPS SCREW

LEFT SPRING

ZIGZAG GUIDE BLOCK

PATTERN SELECTING CAM CLAW
EXTENSION SPRING

TORSION SPRING A
GUIDE PLATE
STRAIGHT SHAFT
GUIDE SHAFT A
TORSION SPRING

GUIDE SHAFT B

5. STITCH CAM FOLLOWER
5.5, CONTROLPLATE A

5. 5. CONTROLPLATE B
SPRING PLATE

S. 5. CONTROL BASE PLATE
PATTERN CAM FOLLOWER
BH FEED REGULATING PLATE
BH FEED PLATE

M4 PHILIPS SCREW




"BUYER'S MODEL NO.

979

SECTION PAGE REVISION REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CN979W1

— | 12

‘ ORIGINAL 1ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIALNO. |

/LA 000 /02—

77042

TAPPING SCREW
WASHER

LIGHT BULB
MOTOR

SWITCH ASSEMBLY

HARNESS
WIRING CORD
WIRING CORD
TERMINAL BLOCK
TERMINAL COVER

M3 SCREW

MOTOR PULLEY

MOTOR PULLEY FLANGE
MOTOR BELT

LAMP BASE PLATE

LIMITING PLATE
TERMINAL COVER
UNITY FASTENER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW

&l 000 .NN\\




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 879 SECTICN PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART KD, DESCRIPTION
BUYER'S MODEL NAME 61222 | M4 PHILIPS SCREW

FACTORY MODEL CA-CNS79W1 o 13 7404 | SENSOR PLATE (TOP)

ORIGINAL ISSUE December, 1998 SERIALNO. | Lo wmgwmﬁ%nmﬁwﬁwﬂ
60070

L
74944 | CIRCUIT BOARD {8) J mu
74944 | 74945 | CIRCUIT BOARD (8) ~ / &J0 009 ©
77044 76214 | SWITCH COVER
77041 77041 JUNITY FASTENER
77042 | M4 PHILIPS SCREW

77044 | M3 PHILIFS SCREW
77078 | CORD GUARD

042

oy
25
o
o
Mgt 5
P 0oL
Rl 7 ey
L T g
e s xt P
- 8 R e S
- prrenlid 2
R v X ] 74946
m\ 7~ e i
A IR -~ 15 1
S— e “.a.o\\ﬁ dulm ia
P P L bt N [
P T m\nnr-t.lmnnn ot D
L. LS I
.

2rs
-
X)
%
A
3
X%
J
v
i
4
v
:L'ﬂ‘
.r',\"
LK)
\
2
)
A
o ‘}"
+
¥
o
2,
] ‘\3‘
A
XY
h)
"\
N
/ &
N
4 ;

i
z ) -
L] e ] P o .
NN BN - T £
B s ) ...“.V.n . ..:.-..;.n«ﬁ...\ L .uﬂ\- |
[T i o] I
fa i ] ,m.d... I P =20 (R
IO I s R g ! ool B
¢l > - )
4 T \\\\Mm 1 et m u..\..“m.\nun.w..l......m
n e [ - ey N EES AT
[ty L - 4 b [
KT bt S 77042
VI B K [ - . - N
n_ =" 1, [ . ..%..- 1] \f 1
e AR 4 [ e BT ~h
4

l‘-u-l -
W

Pl
Prois.
e
ety o .
[ - -~
-
—~p o
£ ,W%ﬂ
-“ g - &y et
r ~ T -
[ :EA' I
HEd -
N
niy -




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

979

SECTION PAGE REVISION REMARKS

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CN979W1

14

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIAL NO. _

-,
-

-

)

-
o

=3
4z
k)
s

--.r;\’“
[ I
ey L)
cY .
\‘ Y
LY
\-J:{,z.
epsoer
LY by
W
A
i
LY

-
)

Wy
L3

\
1

m
W
A
L
3
v
%
S
=

Ly "\
O
-

’
WS
W ree
:"“g
L)
S

o
é‘)
N3
6,

k'
%ﬁ 3
I
)
r)
<
=
gy

o
244
= r
K
4
-
uf
.
3
%
I
4
5
by
P
1

%
it
'I
L4
‘l
Wm
:
‘\
1
"

A1
N
i)
s
(Y --"--ﬂ"
\\ ",
;7 éﬂ
-ﬂl l‘ .
o)
o
#
e e

a2

\
1)
/
)
‘\
by
h
i
== i’
I
¥
I
7
P

LY
¥
’
’
o
-

[

et
\
\J

*
P -

Yomimm

&dn L,
e
o

ol

Fa

70086 /™ 5

LBbbirCover
/41 000 729

76198

A%
§' 42350
1504 | 0
L,/.
\ 68380
72791 | 75131

68332

62215 75163

@/A 939 “ 75130

75196

72266

74291

76175 \ \W\.’\J >,

X
\ O
76443 /;

\T.m«rw?m_.

76188

77042 o

E7 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
RUBBER RING
HOOK FOR SPRING
CRINKLE WASHER

M2 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 NUT

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
EXTENSION SPRING
M4 STUD SCREW

STUD SCREW

M4 SCREW
EXTENSION SPRING
RATCHET A
RATCHET B

M4 STUD SCREW
TORSION SPRING
TORSION SPAING
STRAIGHT PIN
NEEDLE PLATE

GOVER GUIDE {L)
COVER GUIDE {H

THREAD CONTROL PLATE
SHUTTLERACE COVER A5~ (o
RELEASE LEVER 7 000 224

COMPHEGSION LEVER
TENSION RELEASE LEVER A
SECURING PLATE

D.T. CONTROL PLATE
SCREW WITH SHAFT

BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
AUTO-TENSION PLATE A
AUTO-TENSION PLATEB
STUD SCREW

STUD SCREW

PROTECTION PLATE
TENSION RELEASE LEVER B
EXTENSICN SPRING
SECURING PLATE

THREAD GUIDE PLATE UNIT

REVERSE STITCH LEVER
PRESSURE BAR UFTER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW

~NTE




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

979

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

'FAGTORY MODEL

CA-CN979W1

15

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIAL NO. |

6192

74898

76102
76192
76202
76207
76224
76231
76242
76244
6317
76391
76414

76423
76434

76440
76447

76448
76451
76452
76467

7042

qmm

WASHER
CLIP-ON-WASHER
CLP-ON-WASHER
TAPPING SCREW
M2 PHILIPS SCREW

TAPPING SCREW
TAPPING SCREW
TOOTHED WASHER
TAPPING SCREW
CORD GUIDE

WASHER

M4 PHILUPS SCREW
TORSION SPRING
SPCOLPIN
SWITCH

SUDE VOLWME
SWITCH COVER

S. 5TITCH PANEL
REFLECTING SHEET
SPCOLPIN

START SW. BUTTON

STHCH LENGTH INDICATOR
TORSION SPRING

S. 5. CHANGE INDICATOR B
BLADE

TORSION SPRING

M3 PHILIPS SCREW

SEAL

CONTROL PLATE

PATTERN CHANGER COVER

SPOOL STAND

BED COVER

BOTTOM COVER
BOBBIN WINDER LATCH
ARM CAP

DAOP KNOB

SV KNOB

KNOB

BLADE FIXTURE
FACE COVER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

J




L

BUYER'S MODEL NO,

879

SECTION PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PARTND,

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CN879WH1

— | 16

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SERIALNO. |

76395

72791

76442

1424
1530
61224
61225
63042

64957
72791
73451
76021
76193

76243
76395
76442
76458
76459

77042

WASHER

i3 CLP-ON-WASHER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SQUARE NUT

TAPPING SCREW
M4 SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
HANDLE STUD
M4 STUD SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
TAPPING SCREW
HANDLE
BUTTONHOLE SEAL
BH FINE TUNING DIAL

M4 PHILIPS SCREW




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

979

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PARTHO,

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

FACTORY MODEL

CA-CN979W1

17

ORIGINAL ISSUE

December, 1998

SEAIAL NO. |

\

2/00Y 2100 (s

'

/

J \ﬂ“

v
ANE

>

/16500

N\
&) 7
A
74765 65650
T )
65811 \mm

- / .
=
76252 A 76255 m . 76254 N 76259 \

141000 2

1000767

76292
141060 7%

749868
142 09005

N, 50944

76466

/\S

/50847

74774

68933

/ \\\\n

/#3900 7

16500
50044
50047
61725
63398

65650
65811
69833
69934
74765

74774
74793
74968
76262
76254

76255
76259
76281
76292
76360

76466

BUTTONHOLE OPENER
ACCESSORY SET
MAGHINE COVER
NEEDLE SET(3 PCS)
SEWING MACHINE OIL

CLEANING BRUSH
LARGE SCREW DRIVER
BOOK (ENG.,FRE.
BOOK Mmzm._m_...?
SPOOLPIN CAP

F.C. BOX

SMALL SCREW DRIVER
FOOT CONTROL
ZIPPER FOOT

SATIN FOOT

BLIND STITCH FOOT
AOLLED HEMMER
BOBBIN

AOLLER FOOT
BUTTONHOLE FOOT

NAME PLATE




